Warringtonfire
Holmesfield Road
Warrington
         WA1 2DS
T: +44 (0)1925 655 116
warringtonfire.com
Warringtonfire Testing and Certification Limited

Report Issued: 4th December 2014 Issue 2: Review/revalidation, general update of
content/format and mitred pull handles added (30th July
2020)
The assessment report is not valid unless it incorporates the declaration duly signed by the applicant.
This copy has been produced from a .pdf format electronic file that has been provided by
Warringtonfire to the sponsor of the report and must only be reproduced in full. Extracts or
abridgements of reports must not be published without permission of Warringtonfire. The pdf copy
supplied is the sole authentic version of this document. All pdf versions of this report bear authentic
signatures of the responsible Warringtonfire staff.
WF Assessment Report
  No. 347094 Issue 2
Page 14 of 18
Annex A – Permitted Hardware
Aluminium Pull Handles
Reference Fixing type Description
AR204/150BB Back-to-Back Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 20mm Diameter, 150mm Centres, SAA & GAA Finishes
AR204/225BB Back-to-Back Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 20mm Diameter, 225mm Centres, SAA & GAA Finishes
AR204/300BB Back-to-Back Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 20mm Diameter, 300mm Centres, SAA & GAA Finishes
AR204/425BB Back-to-Back Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 20mm Diameter, 425mm Centres, SAA & GAA Finishes
AR204/600BB Back-to-Back Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 20mm Diameter, 600mm Centres, SAA & GAA Finishes
AR224/300BB Back-to-Back Fix Pull Handle 22mm Diameter, 300mm Centres, SAA Finish
AR224/425BB Back-to-Back Fix Pull Handle 22mm Diameter, 425mm Centres, SAA Finish
AR203/150BF Bolt Through Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 20mm Diameter, 150mm Centres, SAA & GAA Finishes
AR203/225BF Bolt Through Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 20mm Diameter, 225mm Centres, SAA & GAA Finishes
AR203/300BF Bolt Through Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 20mm Diameter, 300mm Centres, SAA & GAA Finishes
AR203/425BF Bolt Through Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 20mm Diameter, 425mm Centres, SAA & GAA Finishes
AR203/600BF Bolt Through Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 20mm Diameter, 600mm Centres, SAA & GAA Finishes
AR223/300BF Bolt Through Fix Pull Handle 22mm Diameter, 300mm Centres, SAA Finish
AR223/425BF Bolt Through Fix Pull Handle 22mm Diameter, 425mm Centres, SAA Finish
AR202/150CF Concealed Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 20mm Diameter, 150mm Centres, SAA & GAA Finishes
AR202/225CF Concealed Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 20mm Diameter, 225mm Centres, SAA & GAA Finishes
AR202/300CF Concealed Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 20mm Diameter, 300mm Centres, SAA & GAA Finishes
AR202/425CF Concealed Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 20mm Diameter, 425mm Centres, SAA & GAA Finishes
AR202/600CF Concealed Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 20mm Diameter, 600mm Centres, SAA & GAA Finishes
AR222/300CF Concealed Fix Pull Handle 22mm Diameter, 300mm Centres, SAA Finish
AR222/425CF Concealed Fix Pull Handle 22mm Diameter, 425mm Centres, SAA Finish
AR2023/150CF/BF
150mm C.Fix/B.Fix Pull
Handle 19mm & 20mm Diameter, 150mm Centres, SAA & GAA Finishes
AR2023/225CF/BF

AR3616/150BB Back-to-Back Fix Pull Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 150mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,
SSS & PSS Finishes
AR3616/225BB Back-to-Back Fix Pull Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 225mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,
SSS & PSS Finishes
AR3616/300BB Back-to-Back Fix Pull Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 300mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,
SSS & PSS Finishes
AR3616/425BB Back-to-Back Fix Pull Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 425mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,
SSS & PSS Finishes
AR3616/600BB Back-to-Back Fix Pull Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 600mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,
SSS & PSS Finishes
AR3616/150BF Bolt Through Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 22mm Diameter, 150mm Centres, SSS & PSS Finishes
AR3616/225BF Bolt Through Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 22mm Diameter, 225mm Centres, SSS & PSS Finishes
AR3616/300BF Bolt Through Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 22mm Diameter, 300mm Centres, SSS & PSS Finishes
AR3616/425BF Bolt Through Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 22mm Diameter, 425mm Centres, SSS & PSS Finishes
AR3616/600BF Bolt Through Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 22mm Diameter, 600mm Centres, SSS & PSS Finishes
AR3616/150CF Concealed Fix Pull Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 150mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,
SSS & PSS Finishes
AR3616/225CF Concealed Fix Pull Handle

AR3617/150BB 19mm Dia T Bar Pull Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 150mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,
SSS & PSS Finishes
AR3617/225BB 19mm Dia T Bar Pull Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 225mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,
SSS & PSS Finishes
AR3617/300BB 19mm Dia T Bar Pull Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 300mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,
SSS & PSS Finishes
AR3617/425BB 19mm Dia T Bar Pull Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 425mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,
SSS & PSS Finishes
AR3617/600BB 19mm Dia T Bar Pull Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 600mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,
SSS & PSS Finishes
AR3617/150BF 19mm Dia T-Bar Pull Handle 19mm & 22mm Diameter, 150mm Centres, SSS & PSS Finishes
AR3617/225BF 19mm Dia T-Bar Pull Handle 19mm & 22mm Diameter, 225mm Centres, SSS & PSS Finishes
AR3617/300BF 19mm Dia T-Bar Pull Handle 19mm & 22mm Diameter, 300mm Centres, SSS & PSS Finishes
AR3617/425BF 19mm Dia T Bar Pull Handle 19mm & 22mm Diameter, 425mm Centres, SSS & PSS Finishes
AR3617/600BF 19mm Dia T Bar Pull Handle 19mm & 22mm Diameter, 600mm Centres, SSS & PSS Finishes
AR3617/150CF Concealed Fix Pull Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 150mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,
SSS & PSS Finishes
AR3617/225CF Concealed Fix Pull Handle

AR9616/150BB Back-to-Back Fix Pull Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 150mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,
SSS & PSS Finishes
AR9616/225BB Back-to-Back Fix Pull Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 225mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,
SSS & PSS Finishes
AR9616/300BB Back-to-Back Fix Pull Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 300mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,
SSS & PSS Finishes
AR9616/425BB Back-to-Back Fix Pull Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 425mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,
SSS & PSS Finishes
AR9616/600BB Back-to-Back Fix Pull Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 600mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,
SSS & PSS Finishes
AR404/225BB Back-to-Back Fix Pull Handle 19mm Diameter, 225mm Centres, PB PVB Finish
AR404/300BB Back-to-Back Fix Pull Handle 19mm Diameter, 300mm Centres, PB PVB Finish
AR404/425BB Back-to-Back Fix Pull Handle 19mm Diameter, 425mm Centres, PB PVB Finish
AR9616/150BF Bolt Through Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 22mm Diameter, 150mm Centres, SSS & PSS Finishes
AR9616/225BF Bolt Through Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 22mm Diameter, 225mm Centres, SSS & PSS Finishes
AR9616/300BF Bolt Through Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 22mm Diameter, 300mm Centres, SSS & PSS Finishes
AR9616/425BF Bolt Through Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 22mm Diameter, 425mm Centres, SSS & PSS Finishes
AR9616/600BF Bolt Through Fix Pull Handle 19mm & 22mm Diameter, 600mm Centres, SSS & PSS Finishes
AR403/150BF Bolt Through Fix Pull Handle 19mm Diameter, 150mm Centres, PB PVB Finish
AR403/225BF Bolt Through Fix Pull Handle 19mm Diameter, 225mm Centres, PB PVB Finish
AR403/300BF Bolt Through Fix Pull Handle 19mm Diameter, 300mm Centres, PB PVB Finish
AR403/425BF Bolt Through Fix Pull Handle 19mm Diameter, 425mm Centres, PB PVB Finish
AR403/600BF Bolt Through Fix Pull Handle 19mm Diameter, 600mm Centres, PB PVB Finish
AR9616/150CF Concealed Fix Pull Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 150mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,
SSS & PSS Finishes
AR9616/225CF Concealed Fix Pull Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 225mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,
SSS & PSS Finishes
AR9616/300CF Concealed Fix Pull Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 300mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,
SSS & PSS Finishes
AR9616/425CF Concealed Fix Pull Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 425mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,
SSS & PSS Finishes
AR9616/600CF Concealed Fix Pull Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 600mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,
SSS & PSS Finishes
AR402/225CF Concealed Fix Pull Handle 19mm Diameter, 225mm Centres, PB PVB Finish
AR402/300CF Concealed Fix Pull Handle 19mm Diameter, 300mm Centres, PB PVB Finish
AR402/425CF Concealed Fix Pull Handle 19mm Diameter, 425mm Centres, PB PVB Finish
AR402/600CF Concealed Fix Pull Handle 19mm Diameter, 600mm Centres, PB PVB Finish
AR9616/150CF/BF
150mm C.Fix/B.Fix Pull
Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 150mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,

AR9616/425CF/BF
425mm C.Fix/B.Fix Pull
Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 425mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,
SSS & PSS Finishes
AR9616/600CF/BF
600mm C.Fix/B.Fix Pull
Handle
19mm & 22mm Diameter, 600mm Centres, 6mm & 8mm Depth Rose,
SSS & PSS Finishes
WF Assessment Report
  No. 347094 Issue 2
Page 18 of 18
Grade 304 Stainless Steel Pull Handles
Mitred Pull Handles
AR9614/225-BF 19x225mm Centres SS304 Round Bar Mitred Pull Handle, Bolt Fix
AR9614/300-BF 19x300mm Centres SS304 Round Bar Mitred Pull Handle, Bolt Fix
AR9614/425-BF 19x425mm Centres SS304 Round Bar Mitred Pull Handle, Bolt Fix
AR9614/600-BF 19x600mm Centres SS304 Round Bar Mitred Pull Handle, Bolt Fix
AR9614/225-BB 19x225mm Centres SS304 Round Bar Mitred Pull Handle, Back to Back Fix
AR9614/300-BB 19x300mm Centres SS304 Round Bar Mitred Pull Handle, Back to Back Fix
AR9614/425-BB 19x425mm Centres SS304 Round Bar Mitred Pull Handle, Back to Back Fix
AR9614/600-BB 19x600mm Centres SS304 Round Bar Mitred Pull Handle, Back to Back Fix
HOPPE Nylon Pull Handles
Reference Description
AR602 – Straight pull handle Concealed fix, bolt fix & back to back
AR603 – Cranked pull handle Concealed fix, bolt fix & back to back